must not appear in any of the music pages or risk of being 
disqualified from the competition. 

4.2. The non-refundable registration fee shall be as follows: 
• ONE THOUSAND PESOS (P1000.00) for applicants whose 

teacher/coach is a PTGPFI member. 
• ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (P1500.00) 

for applicants whose teacher/coach is a non-PTGPFI 
member. 

The fee must be deposited to: 
•  Security Bank current checking account #171-031393-001 

Piano Teachers’ Guild of the Philippines Foundation, Inc. 
  (or PTGPFI) 

4.3. A photocopy of the deposit slip should be remitted together